CH \$115.00 507232

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chatham Capital Management IV, LLC, as Administrative Agent		12/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advertising Consultants Incorporated
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90802
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	ACI Interco, LLC
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90802
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ACI Media Group Inc.
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90802
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	ACI Last Mile Northwest, LLC
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90802
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ACI Last Mile Southwest, LLC
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410
City:	Long Beach
	TRADEMARK

900535357 REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0876

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	ACI Last Mile Southeast, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	ACI Last Mile California, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	ACI Last Mile Network, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	ACI Last Mile Midwest, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	ACI Last Mile Northeast, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	CIPS Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0877

Name:	CIPS Marketing Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Western States Postal Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 Golden Shore, Suite 410	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5072320	ACI LAST MILE NETWORK
Registration Number:	4644768	ACI MEDIA GROUP
Registration Number:	4237169	DO NO HARM
Registration Number:	4055925	AMERICAN CIRCULATION INNOVATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31NP-305499
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz/
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Advertising Consultants Incorporated, et al - trademark release#page1.tif source=Advertising Consultants Incorporated, et al - trademark release#page2.tif source=Advertising Consultants Incorporated, et al - trademark release#page3.tif source=Advertising Consultants Incorporated, et al - trademark release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0878

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

December 18, 2019

WHEREAS, Advertising Consultants Incorporated, a California corporation, as a Grantor (collectively with the parties provided on <u>Appendix A</u>, ("Grantors") and each individually a ("Grantor")) pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2017, at Reel 6107, Frame 0618, previously assigned and granted to Chatham Capital Management IV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), a security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release, terminate, cancel, discharge, retransfer and reassign to each Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to each Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith. Administrative Agent shall execute and deliver to each Grantor, at Grantors' expense, all instruments and documents that are reasonably requested and furnished by each Grantor for the purpose of effectuating the intent of this instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

124543889_4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0879

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

> CHATHAM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT IV, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Ulany
Name: Lin Wony
Title: Padney

Appendix A

(Grantors)

ACI INTERCO, LLC
ACI MEDIA GROUP INC.
ACI LAST MILE NORTHWEST, LLC
ACI LAST MILE SOUTHWEST, LLC
ACI LAST MILE SOUTHEAST, LLC
ACI LAST MILE CALIFORNIA, LLC
ACI LAST MILE NETWORK, LLC
ACI LAST MILE MIDWEST, LLC
ACI LAST MILE NORTHEAST, LLC
CIPS ACQUISITION, LLC
CIPS MARKETING GROUP, LLC
WESTERN STATES POSTAL SERVICE, LLC

124543889

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0881

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Serial #	Registration #	Mark	Registrant
86935825	5072320	ACI LAST MILE NETWORK	Advertising Consultants Incorporated
86252560	4644768	ACI MEDIA GROUP	Advertising Consultants Incorporated
85583536	4237169	DO NO HARM	Advertising Consultants Incorporated DBA American Circulation Innovations
85280105	4055925	AMERICAN CIRCULATION INNOVATIONS	Advertising Consultants Incorporated DBA American Circulation Innovations

124543889

RECORDED: 02/12/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006862 FRAME: 0882